
Union College 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Class of 2015 
First Destination Report 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
   
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 



Union College 

 
Table of Contents 
 
Section 1: Methodology         3 

Section 2: Summary of Survey Statistics       4-5 

Section 3: Employment Summary        6 

Section 4: Further Study Summary        7-8 

Section 5: Top Geographical Locations       9 

Section 6: Fellowship by Major        10 

Section 7: Career by Major         11-18 

Section 8: Employer by Field         19-27 

Section 9: Further Study by Major        28-30 

Section 10: Further Study by Field        31-32 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



First Destination Report 
 

Class of 2015   

Page 3 of 32 
 

Section 1: Methodology 
 

For the purposes of this report, we define the Class of 2015 as those students who completed 
an undergraduate degree at Union College and graduated in either December 2014 or June 
2015.

 
The primary means by which we collected information from members of the Class of 

2015 was our "First Destination" survey. We invited members of the Class of 2015 to take the 
survey, beginning in May 2015 and until it closed at the end of December 2015. 

 
Additionally, in an effort to learn about the post-graduation activities of as many 

members of the Class of 2015 as possible, we searched for usable data beyond our survey. We 
found a significant amount of usable employment information about the Class of 2015 on 
LinkedIn and Facebook. In addition, we worked with faculty and employers to collect 
additional post-graduate outcomes.  Combining data from all of these sources, we were able 
to account for the post-graduation activities of 91 percent of 2015 graduates. 

 
The National Association of Colleges and Employers (“NACE”) coined the term 

“knowledge rate” to be used in lieu of “survey response rate” to reflect the approach of going 
beyond simply relying on a survey for obtaining outcomes information. “It’s important to think 
about not how many graduates responded to your survey, but to identify the percentage of 
graduates for whom you have knowledge about their first-destination career outcomes. This is 
an acceptable research methodology as long as the data are reliable and verifiable.” NACE 
encourages institutions to look at other legitimate sources of finding critical outcome 
information, such as faculty, employers, and social media. When using these sources, Union is 
careful to verify each outcome. 
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Section 2: Summary statistics 
 
Number of Respondents 

  
464 

       Number of Graduates 
  

511 
       Knowledge Rate  

  
91% 

        

FIRST DESTINATION         
           Count Percentage   
     Employed, Full-time 

  
330 71% 

      Employed, Part-time 
  

0 0% 
      Fellowship 

  
17 4% 

      Graduate School 
  

94 20% 
      Still Seeking* 

  
7 2% 

      Military 
  

2 0% 
      Travel 

  
11 2% 

      Volunteer 
  

3 1% 
      Total 

  
464 100% 

      *This category consists of graduates seeking either Graduate School or Full-time employment 
     

           TOP EMPLOYMENT FIELDS           
     Employment Field     Count Percent of Employed         

    Business 
  

44 13% 
     Engineering 

  
43 13% 

     Finance/Banking  
  

35 11% 
     Education/Academia 

  
33 10% 

     Sales & Marketing  
  

24 7% 
     Research & Science  

  
19 6% 

     Healthcare 
  

16 5% 
     Environment 

  
13 4% 

     Athletics 
  

10 3% 
     Real Estate 

  
7 2% 

     
          TOP GRADUATE STUDY FIELDS         

     Further Study Field     Count Percent of Graduate School 
     Medicine  

  
16 17% 

     Law 
  

12 13% 
     Biomedical Sciences 

  
4 4% 

     Geology 
  

4 4% 
     Physics 

  
3 3% 

     Chemistry  
  

2 2% 
     English 

  
2 2% 

     Master of Arts in Teaching 
  

2 2% 
     MBA Healthcare Management 

 
2 2% 

     Mechanical Engineering 
  

2 2% 
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Section 3: Employment Summary 

  Employment Field   Count Percentage 
Accounting 

 
4 1.2% 

Advertising & Public Relations  2 0.6% 
Animals  

  
1 0.3% 

Arts 
  

3 0.9% 
Athletics 

  
10 3.0% 

Broadcasting/Journalism  1 0.3% 
Business 

  
44 13.3% 

Civil Service 
 

1 0.3% 
Consulting 

 
4 1.2% 

Education 
 

1 0.3% 
Education/Academia 33 10.0% 
Engineering 

 
43 13.0% 

Entrepreneurial/Sales & Marketing  1 0.3% 
Environment 

 
13 3.9% 

Farming  
  

1 0.3% 
Fashion/Design 

 
2 0.6% 

Film/Entertainment  
 

5 1.5% 
Finance/Banking  

 
35 10.6% 

Food  
  

1 0.3% 
Government 

 
5 1.5% 

Graphic Design 
 

1 0.3% 
Healthcare 

 
16 4.8% 

Human Resources 
 

4 1.2% 
Interior Design 

 
2 0.6% 

Law 
  

4 1.2% 
Law/Legal Services 

 
1 0.3% 

Non Profit 
 

4 1.2% 
Pharmaceuticals 

 
4 1.2% 

Professional Sports 
 

6 1.8% 
Psychology/Counseling/Social/Human Services  1 0.3% 
Public Relations 

 
5 1.5% 

Real Estate 
 

7 2.1% 
Religious Life  

 
1 0.3% 

Research & Science  19 5.8% 
Retail/ Merchandising  5 1.5% 
Sales & Marketing  

 
24 7.3% 

Social/ Human Services  5 1.5% 
Technology 

 
5 1.5% 

Technology & Media  5 1.5% 
Tourism/Travel 

 
1 0.3% 

Total     330 100.0% 
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Section 4: Further Study Summary 
 
 
 

Graduate  Field of Study Count 
Medicine  16 
Law 12 
Biomedical Sciences 4 
Geology 4 
Physics 3 
Chemistry  2 
English 2 
Master of Arts in Teaching 2 
MBA Healthcare Management 2 
Mechanical Engineering 2 
Not Provided 2 
Accounting and Business Administration  1 
Advanced Nursing 1 
Bioengineering 1 
Blacksmith  1 
Business for Arts, Sciences and Engineering 1 
Certificate Program 1 
Childhood Education 1 
Clinical Psychology 1 

Computer Science 1 

Conflict Studies 1 

Continuing Ed 1 

Economics  1 

Electrical Engineering 1 
English/Education 1 
Environmental History  1 
Environmental Sciences 1 
Global Energy and Climate Policy 1 

Journalism 1 
Marine Science & Education Center 1 
Master of Science in Finance 1 
Master in Business Administration 1 
Master of Social Work 1 
Master in Higher Education Administration 1 
Master in Public Administration 1 
Master in Social Work  1 
MAT Chinese  1 
Mathematics  1 
Mechanical Engineering PHD 1 
Molecular Pharmacology 1 
Not specified 1 
Operations Research 1 
Petroleum Geology 1 
Pharmacology 1 
Pharmacy  1 
PhD in Biomedical Engineering 1 
Philosophy  1 
Physical Chemistry 1 
Piano Performance 1 
Public Health 1 
Secondary Education 1 
Security Studies 1 
Speech Therapy  1 
Statistics 1 
Total 94 
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Graduate Degree Type 
Degree by Abbreviation Count 

BSN/MSN 1 

Business  1 

Certificate Program 1 

DO 1 

JD 12 

MA 6 

MAT 5 

MBA 4 

MBA/MD 1 

MD 14 

MM 1 

MPA 1 

MS 15 

MSA/MBA 1 

MSC 1 

MSW 2 

Not Provided 5 

Pharm.D. 1 

PhD 20 

PsyD 1 
 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

Anticipated Graduate Degree 
Degree Letters 

Bachelor and Master of Sciences in 
Nursing 

BSN/MSN 

Certificate of Advanced Study CAS 

Doctor of Chiropractic DC 

Doctor of Dental Medicine DMD/DDS 

Doctor of Jurisprudence JD 

Doctor of Medicine MD 

Doctor of Osteopathy DO 

Doctor of Pharmacy Pharm.D. 

Doctor of Philosophy PhD 

Doctor of Psychology PsyD 

Doctor of Veterinary Medicine DVM 

Master of Accounting MSA 

Master of Arts MA 

Master of Arts in Teaching MAT 

Master of Business Administration MBA 

Master of Business and Science MBS 

Master of Engineering M.Eng. 

Master of Fine Arts MFA 

Master of Health Services Adm. MHSA 

Master of Professional Studies MPS 

Master of Public Health MPH 

Master of Science MS 

Master of Science or Arts in 
Education 

MA/MS 
ED 

Master of Social Work MSW 
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Section 5: Top Geographic Locations 
 

Employment Location 
 

Grad School Location 
 

Total 

State Count 
 

State Count 
 

State Count % 

Arkansas 1 
 

Alabama 2 
 

New York 162 42.1% 

California 10 
 

California 5 
 

Massachusetts 109 28.3% 

Colorado  4 
 

Colorado 1 
 

District of Columbia 28 7.3% 

Connecticut 26 
 

Connecticut 2 
 

California 15 3.9% 

District of Columbia 7 
 

District of Columbia 2 
 

Pennsylvania 11 2.9% 

Florida 1 
 

Florida 2 
 

New Hampshire 7 1.8% 

Georgia 2 
 

Georgia 1 
 

Colorado 5 1.3% 

Illinois 2 
 

International 3 
 

New Jersey 5 1.3% 

International 16 
 

Kansas 1 
 

Maine 4 1.0% 

Kentucky 1 
 

Louisiana 1 
 

North Carolina 4 1.0% 

Maine 4 
 

Massachusetts 15 
 

Texas 4 1.0% 

Maryland 3 
 

Michigan 2 
 

Wisconsin 4 1.0% 

Massachusetts 94 
 

New Hampshire 3 
 

Florida 3 0.8% 

Minnesota 1 
 

New York 39 
 

Georgia 3 0.8% 

Missouri 2 
 

North Carolina 2 
 

Maryland 3 0.8% 

New Hampshire 4 
 

Ohio 1 
 

Vermont 3 0.8% 

New Jersey 5 
 

Pennsylvania 7 
 

Alabama 2 0.5% 

New York 123 
 

Texas 2 
 

Illinois 2 0.5% 

North Carolina 2 
 

Virginia 1 
 

Michigan 2 0.5% 

Not Specified 1 
 

Wisconsin 2 
 

Missouri 2 0.5% 

Not Provided 9 
 

Grand Total 94 
 

Ohio 2 0.5% 

Ohio 1 
    

Kansas 1 0.3% 

Pennsylvania 4 
 

Fellowship Location 
 

Kentucky 1 0.3% 

Texas 2 
 

Country Count 
 

Louisiana 1 0.3% 

Vermont 3 
 

Argentina, Germany, India, Cambodia, South Africa 1 
 

Minnesota 1 0.3% 

Wisconsin 2 
 

Australia, India, Japan, Peru 1 
 

Virginia 1 0.3% 

Grand Total 330 
 

Azerbaijan 1 
 

Grand Total 385 100% 

   
Cambodia 2 

    
International Total 

 
China 2 

    
Country Count 

 
Ecuador 2 

    
China 2 

 
Greece 1  

   
Czech Republic  1 

 
India 1 

    
France  2 

 
South Africa  1 

    
Israel 3 

 
Uganda 2 

    
Japan 3 

 
USA 1 

    
South Korea 2 

 
Vietnam 2 

    
Spain 2 

 
Grand Total 17 

    
United Kingdom 1 

       
Grand Total 16 
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Section 6: Fellowship by Major 
 
Major Fellowship Type City, Country (when specified) 
Anthropology     
  Minerva Fellowship Siem Reap, Cambodia 
Arts (Theater Dance Visual 
Music)  

    

  Minerva Fellowship Hue, Vietnam 
Arts/Biochemistry     
  Watson Fellowship Australia, India, Japan, Peru 
Biology     

 Minerva Fellowship Johannesburg, South Africa 
Chemistry     
 Minerva Fellowship Ddegeya, Uganda 

History     
 Minerva Fellowship Ddegeya, Uganda 
ID Biology/Russian and Eastern European   
 Minerva Fellowship Siem Reap, Cambodia 
Neuroscience     
 Minerva Fellowship Jinan, China 
Philosophy/Political Science     
 English Teaching Assistant Athens, Greece 
Political Science      
 English Teaching Assistant Hanoi, Vietnam 
 EUI Program Los Angeles, United States 
 Minerva Fellowship Ecuador, India 
Political Science/Russian and Eastern European    
 English Teaching Assistant Baku, Azerbaijan 
Psychology     
 Minerva Fellowship Jinan, China 
Psychology/Arts     
 Watson Fellowship Argentina, Cambodia, Germany, India, South Africa 
Studio Fine Arts     
 Minerva Fellowship Estero de Platano, Ecuador 
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Section 7: Career by Major 
 

Major Employer Name Job Title Count 

Anthropology AQR Capital Management Administrative Assistant 1 

 Fundaction Exit Interno de los Proyectos de Comunication y 
Captacion de fondos1 

1 

 Lawline.com Accreditation Specialist 1 

 Meditech Laboratory Application Specialist 1 

 Weber Shandwick Assistant Digital Associate 1 

Anthropology/Africana Studies Green Tech High Charter School Director of Fundraising and Public Relations  1 

Anthropology/Spanish & 
Hispanic Studies  

The Brien Center Outreach Case Manager 1 

Art History/Studio Art  Phillips Design Interior Designer 1 

Arts (Theater & Dance, Visual, 
Music) 

Apple Product Specialist  1 

 Smack Mellon Gallery Intern 1 

Asian Studies  Fisher BioServices Respitory Technician  1 

Biochemistry Boston Children's Hospital Epilepsy Genetics Program  Researcher  1 

 Harvard University Research Assistant 1 

 ScribeAmerica Medical Transcriptionist 1 

Bioengineering Altera NCG Rotation Program 1 

 ConforMIS, Inc. CAD Engineer I 1 

 Eze Software Group Analyst 1 

 Harvey Tool Technical Sales Trainee 1 

  Sales 1 

 JET Program Teacher 1 

 National Institutes of Health Post-Baccalaureate Researcher 1 

 PHASE(n) Corp Manufacturing Engineer 1 

 PiSA BioPharm Junior Engineer 1 

 Trinity Health Clinical Technology Management Technician  1 

Biology Baystate Medical Center ER Medical Scribe 1 

 Crimson Aquatics Assistant Swim Coach 1 

 Dana-Farber Cancer Institute Clinical Research Coordinator 1 

 Harbinger Capital Partners Receptionist 1 

 IBM  IBM Watson Genomics Analytics Researcher 1 

 Kentucky Reptile Zoo Seasonal Keeper 1 

 NYC Teaching Fellows  Teacher  1 

 Paper  PT Assistant 1 

 Ramsey Rescue Squad Volunteer Firefighter 1 

 Regeneron Pharmaceuticals, Inc. Biotech Production Specialist 1 

  Not Provided 1 

 SI Group Associate Chemist 1 

 St. Peter's Hospital Patient Care Tech 1 

 Teach for America Teacher 1 
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Biology Cont’d University of Pittsburgh Medical Center  Researcher  1 

 VMTurbo Business Development Representative  1 

 Washington University School of 
Medicine 

Not Provided 1 

 Winthrop University Hospital & Hofstra 
University 

Clinical Research Analyst in Urology Department  1 

Biology/Arts  Omni Eye Scribe 1 

Chinese Global Child Development Manager 1 

Classics Brockton Rox Sales and Accounting 1 

 Harvey Tool Technical Sales Trainee 1 

 TCIS Young Learner Center English Teacher 1 

Classics/Philosophy  Acquia  Business Development Representative  1 

Computer Engineering Commerce Hub Not Provided 1 

 Hitachi Data Systems Automation Engineer 1 

 Tradeweb Associate/Project Management/Business Analyst 1 

 TSF Capital  Junior Software Developer 1 

Computer Science MasterCard Associate Analyst in Advanced Analytics 1 

 NYS Insurance Fund Informational Technology Specialist 2 
programmer 

1 

 Salient Management Company Software Developer 1  1 

 Systems America Android Developer 1 

 Utility Digital Producer 1 

Computer Science/English Emmanuel College Instructional Strategies Specialist 1 

Computer Science/French Fidelity Investments LEAP Program Software Engineer 1 

Computer Science/Mathematics IBM Software Developer 1 

Economics Advantage Data Fixed Income Analyst  1 

 Aetna LG Underwriter 1 

  Consumer Markets Professional Development 
Program 

1 

 Albany Devils Athlete  1 

 Anthem, Inc.  Sales Accountant Representative  1 

 Aspen Insurance Graduate Trainee 1 

 AXA Financial Advisor 1 

  Financial Consultant 1 

 Black Diamond Networks Business Analyst  1 

 Bottom line Technologies Network Analyst 1 

 Brown Brothers Harriman & Co. Treasury Analyst 1 

 Capital Pacific Marketing and Research Associate 1 

 Citigroup Sales and Trading Analyst 1 

  Analyst- Credit Sales 1 

 Connect America Medical Alert 
Company 

Financial Analyst 1 

 Deutsche Bank Analyst 1 

 Edward Jones Investments  Financial Advisor  1 

 Ernst & Young Associate 1 

 Federal Deposit Insurance Corporation Financial Institution Specialist 1 
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Economics Cont’d Fidelity Investments Financial Representative  1 

 GE  Retirement Analyst 1 

 Goldman Sachs Human Capital Management Analyst 1 

 Granite Telecommunications Cloud and Network Infrastructure Solutions 
Specialist 

1 

 Intra Links Sales Rep 1 

 Jones Lang Lasalle Life Science Intern 1 

 JP Morgan Asset Management Analyst 1 

 Liberty Mutual Employee 1 

 Merrill Lynch Summer Analyst 1 

 Michael Page Recruitment Consultant 1 

 New York Habitat Licensed Real Estate Salesperson 1 

 Northwestern Medical Center Financial Analyst 1 

 Northwestern Mutual  Financial Representative  1 

 Professional Hockey  Athlete  1 

 Putnam Investments Dealer Marketing Services (Internal Sales) 1 

 PwC Risk Assurance Associate 2 

  Management Consulting 1 

   Risk Assurance Associate  1 

  Management Consulting  1 

 San Jose Sharks Professional Hockey Player 1 

 Simsbury Bank Junior Credit Analyst 1 

 State Street Alternative Investment 
Solutions 

Associate 1, Custody Specialist 1 

 Taiping Insurance Analyst 1 

 Talener Relationship Manager 1 

 The Nippon Foundation Management Trainee  1 

 Ticket Network Database Engineer Trainee 1 

 Unique Properties, Inc. Research Analyst 1 

 Wells Fargo Multifamily Capital Analyst 1 

 WeWork Associate 1 

 Worldwide Express Account Executive 1 

 Yelp Account Executive 1 

Economics/Anthropology  Weeden and Company Analyst  1 

Economics/Political Science Lavastorm Analytics Business Development Representative  1 

Economics/Russian & Eastern 
European Studies  

GE  Tax Analyst 1 

Electrical Engineering General Dynamics Systems Engineer 2 

  ELP Engineer  1 

 Hallam- ICS Junior Control Engineer 1 

 Knolls Atomic Power Lab Entry-Level Electrical Engineer 1 

 Landis+Gyr Technical Implementation Engineer 1 

 WSP USA Electrical Design Engineer  1 

Electrical Engineering/English KAPL  Entry Level Electrical Engineer  1 

English Annsley Interiors Intern 1 
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English Cont’d City Year  Corps Member  1 

 City Year DC Corps Member  1 

 Cold Spring Chamber of Commerce PR/Marketing Specialist 1 

 Communispace Client and Consumer Services 1 

 Grey Group Assistant Account Executive 1 

 Hackensack Blue and Gold Scholarship Charity Officer 1 

 High School Substitute Teacher 1 

 Self-Employed Freelance Writer 1 

 The Ayco Company Financial Analyst & Planner 1 

 The Learning Centers at Fair Plex Administrative Assistant 1 

 The New England Center for Children Level 2 Teacher 1 

 UberFilm Producer 1 

 Union College Assistant 1 

 USA Teachers  Teacher  1 

 Winchendon School English Teacher 1 

English/Studio Art Not Provided Ministry 1 

 Not Provided  English Teacher in Prague  1 

 Soft As A Grape Sales Associate 1 

English/Anthropology  Willistant Northampton School English Teacher  1 

Environmental Policy EcoHealth Alliance  Assistant Managing Editor & Program Assistant 1 

 Greenovate Boston Associate 1 

 TRC Companies Environmental Scientist 1 

Environmental Science Camp Tevya Athletic Director 1 

 Criterium Lalncette Engineers Environmental Technician 1 

 Environmental Scientist HydroEnvironmental Solutions, Inc. 1 

 Eversource Energy Energy Efficiency Product Management Intern 1 

 High Mountain Institute  Math Apprentice  1 

 VHB  Environmental Planner  1 

 VM Turbo Sales Development Representative- Southeast 1 

 Watershed Assessment Associate, LLC Laboratory 1 Field Technician 1 

French and Francophone Studies TPAIF  Language Teaching Assistant  1 

 University of Rennes 7 English Teacher  1 

 City Year Corps Member  1 

Geology CB&I Radiological Controls 1 

 Groundwater & Environmental Services, 
Inc. 

Geologist 1 

 Kleinfelder Staff Professional Geologist 1 

 LBG Inc. Hydrogeologist 1 

 Morning Glory Farm Field Hand 1 

 Thacher State Park Student Conservation Corps (SCS) AmeriCorps:  1 

History African Refugee Development Center Higher Education Caseworker 1 

 City Year Tutor 1 

 Colony Hardware Corporation Management Trainee  1 

 Equity Residential Property Administrator 1 
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History Cont’d Excel Academy Charter Schools 5/6th Grade Social Studies Teacher 1 

 Institute of Contemporary Art Boston Development Assistant 1 

 Keefe Bartells, LLC Legal Assistant 1 

 McCall Middle School Substitute Teacher 1 

 Robert Half Technology Enterprise Technical Recruiter 1 

 St. Lawrence University Assistant Men's Lacrosse Coach 1 

 U.S. Senator Kristen Gillibrand Intern 1 

History/ German LeaseQ Finance Associate 1 

ID Biology/Anthropology AMRI Research Scientist 1 

ID Biology/Anthropology ScribeAmerica Scribe 1 

ID Classics/English Shore Country Day School Teacher 1 

ID Computer Science/Japanese Brandwatch Social Media Data Analyst 1 

ID Computer Science/Economics  Greenwich Associates Research Associate 1 

ID Economics/Arts CBRE/New England Marketing Coordinator 1 

ID Math/Psychology Hebron Academy  Math Teacher  1 

ID Philosophy/Computer Science   Epic Technical Services 1 

ID Political Science/Arts  Deutsche Bank Associate Digital Producer 1 

ID Psychology/Anthropology  Peace Corps Corps Member  1 

Latin American & Caribbean 
Studies 

AIG Global Security Operations Center 
(GSOC) 

Security Analyst-Latin America 1 

Managerial Economics Aspen Insurance Surety Underwriter 1 

 Avazu Inc. Account Executive 1 

 Designs by Forty Owner 1 

 Goldman Sachs Analyst 1 

 Lake Street Advisors, LLC Operations Analyst 1 

 Quasar Trading Trader 1 

 The Ayco Company Senior Portfolio Administrator 1 

Math/Sociology North Shore LIJ Hospital Research Coordinator for Pediatric Pulmonology 1 

Math/American Studies The Oxbridge Group Associate 1 

Mathematics Bank of America Risk Management Analyst 1 

 The Hartford  Associate in Operations and Technology 
Leadership Development Program 

1 

Mechanical Engineering Amazon Robotics Deployment Engineer 1 

 BVH Integrated Services HVAC Engineer 1 

 CHA Consulting Civil Engineer 1 

 Clough Harbour & Associates Assistant Engineer 1 

 CryoXtract Instruments Automation Engineer 1 

 GE Mechanical Engineer 1 

  Steam Turbine Engineer 1 

 General Dynamics Structural Engineer I 1 

  Entry-Level Field Engineer 1 

  Engineer 1 1 

  Engineer 1 

 JDX Consulting Associate Consultant, Accounting and Financial 
Services 

1 
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Mechanical Engineering Cont’d Knolls Atomic Power Laboratory  Mechanical Engineer  1 

 Macy's  Sales Associate 1 

 Mass Electric Construction Co. Field Engineer/Estimator  1 

  Field Engineer 1 

 Niagara Bottling Manufacturing Development Process Fellow 1 

 Otis Elevator Account Manager 1 

 Portsmouth Naval Shipyard Nuclear Engineer 1 

 PTC Associate Technical Support Engineer 1 

 Schenectady County Assistant Facilities Engineer 1 

 State Street Financial Quantitative Liquidity Analyst 1 

 The Whiting-Turner Contracting 
Company 

Project Engineer 1 

 UTC Aerospace Systems Mechanical Design Engineer 1 

 Veteran Design & Construction Mechanical Engineer 1 

 Virgin Instruments  Mechanical Engineer 1 

Neuroscience Apex Volleyball Coach 1 

 Integrated Staffing Solutions Executive Recruiter 1 

 Laboratory Alliance of Cny Technical Assistant 1 

 Memorial Sloan Kettering Cancer Center  Physician Office Assistant  1 

 Merck Contractor 1 

 New England Center for Children Teacher 1 

 North Shore University Hospital Project Coordinator-Hospital Administration 1 

 Outercape Health Services Inc. Medical Assistant  1 

 Private Academy  English Teacher 1 

 Regeneron Pharmaceuticals, Inc. Biotech Production Specialist 1 

 Shire Pharmaceuticals Not Provided 1 

 Success Academy Charter Schools STEM Intern 1 

 Tel Aviv University Research Assistant 1 

 Wadsworth Center Senior Lab Technician  1 

Neuroscience/Classics  City Year Philadelphia  Corps Member  1 

Neuroscience/History  Intensive Education Academy Teaching Assistant 1 

OT: Film Production  Spears & Arrows Directors Assistant 1 

OT: Systems of Oppression Girls Inc. Ops Smart 1 

Philosophy AXA Financial Planner 1 

 Colonial Property Management Leasing Associate 1 

Philosophy/Music Masorti UK Manager  1 

Physics Bar-Ilan University  Research Assistant 1 

 Basil Tree Catering Sales and Marketing Assistant 1 

 New grange Design Design Assistant 1 

Political Science AMP Agency Media Coordinator 1 

 Arthur J. Gallagher & Co. Producer: Property and Casualty, Surety Bonding 1 

 Aspen Reinsurance (AHL) Underwriter Trainee, Aspen Graduate Program, 
Capital Markets  

1 

 Assabet Ventures Staff Consultant 1 
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Political Science Cont’d Atlantic Brewing Company Tasting Room Staff  1 

 Boston Children's Hospital  Patient Experience Representative 1 

 Cravath Swaine & Moore Paralegal 1 

 DeSheli Beauty Center Beauty Consultant 1 

 EMC MDP Associate  1 

 EquipNet Pharmaceutical Account Executive 1 

 Eversource Energy Marketing & Events Planning Intern 1 

 Fox Sports Media Group Client Service Coordinator: Home Team Sports 1 

 Government Transformation & Agency 
Partnership 

Education and Outreach Fellow 1 

 Hillary for America Fellow 1 

 IPSOS Research Analyst 1 

 LoopUp Business Development Associate 1 

 North Shore Hospital Hospital Administration 1 

 Northwestern Mutual  Financial Representative  1 

 Professional Hockey  Athlete  1 

 Public Law Center  Not Provided 1 

 Rush Street Capital Associate 1 

 Signpost Business Representative 1 

 Sinitra Company Urban Development 1 

 Sugarbush Resort Ski Coach 1 

 Teach for America  Corp Member/Teacher  1 

 The Advisory Board Company Marketing and Sales Associate 1 

 Town of Chatham Assistant Harbormaster 1 

 U.S. House of Representatives Intern 1 

 Whitman Insight Strategies Research Intern 1 

 Wilson Elser Legal Assistant 1 

Political Science/Economics PR Firm  Not Provided 1 

Political Science/Film Studies MetTel Video Editor 1 

Political Science/Psychology  Vector Marketing  District Manager  1 

Political Science/Russian Wilson Elser Moskowitz Edelman and 
Dicker LLP 

Litigation Paralegal 1 

Political Science/Sociology Professional Staffing Group Creative and Marketing Staffing Specialist 1 

Political Science/Spanish and 
Hispanic Studies  

City Year Corps Member  1 

Psychology Ann Taylor Assistant Store Manager 1 

 Boston Plastic Surgery Administrative Assistant 1 

 Commonwealth Psychology Associates, 
LLC 

Administrative Assistant 1 

 Communispace Client & Consumer Services Intern 1 

 Disney  Merchandise Employee 1 

 E&J Gallo Sales Consultant 1 

 Ernie Marcus  Real Estate Developer  1 

 Florida Panthers Athlete  1 

 Glamorize Foundations, Inc. Digital Marketing Manager 1 
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Psychology Cont’d iCrossing Assistant Media Planner 1 

 Indeed.com Account Executive 1 

 Japan Exchange Teaching Program (JET) Assistant Language Teacher 1 

 Market View Research Project Director 1 

 Massachusetts House of 
Representatives 

Chief of Staff 1 

 McLean Hospital Community Residence Counselor 1 

 MediaMath Business Analyst  1 

 Memorial Sloan Kettering Cancer Center  Session Assistant 1 

 Michael Page Associate Consultant, Accounting and Financial 
Services 

1 

 MSM DesignZ Digital Media Community Manager 1 

 New England Center for Children Teacher Level 1  1 

 New York Yankees Inside Sales Associate 1 

 NY Riveters Athlete  1 

 O'Connell Shellfish Acquaculturist 1 

 PharmaLogics Recruiting Executive Recruiter 1 

 Professional Hockey  Professional Hockey Player 2 

 St. Peter's Health Partners Human Resources Assistant 1 

 The Center for Sexual Assault Crisis 
Counseling and Education 

Prevention Educator 1 

 Union College Administrative Coordinator- Athletics Dept. 1 

 Union College Psychology Lab  Research Assistant 1 

 Upper Hudson Planned Parenthood 
Advocates of NY 

Patient Services Intern 1 

 VICI Store Management 1 

 Whole Foods Market Associate 1 

Psychology/Philosophy Northfield Mount Hermon School Assistant Teacher  1 

Psychology/Studio Fine Arts Union College Admissions Assistant 1 

Sociology Indeed.com Account Executive 1 

 Klarna Customer Service Case Manager 1 

 MediaLink Associate 1 

 Newton Public School Teacher Aide 1 

 Pomona Public Library Librarian 1 

 Rocnite Entertainment Director 1 

 Slack & Company Client Service Intern 1 

Spanish Bates College  Assistant Volleyball Coach 1 

Studio Art/Psychology  The Maine Pie Co. Social Media Manager  1 

Theater Long Wharf Theater  Costume/Design Intern  1 

 School of Rock East Brunswick Vocal Teacher 1 

Visual Arts 20something, LLC Head of Design 1 

 Salem Artwork Intern 1 

Grand Total   330 
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Section 8: Employer by Field 
 
 
 
Career Field Employer Name Job Title Major # 
Accounting Federal Deposit Insurance 

Corporation 
Financial Institution Specialist Economics 1 

 Michael Page Associate Consultant, Accounting and 
Financial Services 

Psychology 1 

 PwC Risk Assurance Associate Economics 2 

Arts Institute of Contemporary Art 
Boston 

Development Assistant History 1 

 Salem Artwork Intern Visual Arts 1 

 Smack Mellon Gallery Intern Arts (Theater & Dance, 
Visual, Music) 

1 

Athletics Albany Devils Athlete  Economics 1 

 Apex Volleyball Coach Neuroscience 1 

 Bates College  Assistant Volleyball Coach Spanish 1 

 Brockton Rox Sales and Accounting Classics 1 

 Camp Tevya Athletic Director Environmental Science 1 

 Crimson Aquatics Assistant Swim Coach Biology 1 

 San Jose Sharks Professional Hockey Player Economics 1 

 St. Lawrence University Assistant Men's Lacrosse Coach History 1 

 Sugarbush Resort Ski Coach Political Science 1 

 Union College Administrative Coordinator- Athletics 
Dept. 

Psychology 1 

Business Acquia  Business Development Representative  Classics/Philosophy  1 

 Aetna LG Underwriter Economics 1 

  Consumer Markets Professional 
Development Program 

Economics 1 

 AQR Capital Management Administrative Assistant Anthropology 1 

 Aspen Insurance Graduate Trainee Economics 1 

  Surety Underwriter Managerial Economics 1 

 Assabet Ventures Staff Consultant Political Science 1 

 Avazu Inc. Account Executive Managerial Economics 1 

 Black Diamond Networks Business Analyst  Economics 1 

 Boston Children's Hospital  Patient Experience Representative Political Science 1 

 Colony Hardware Corporation Management Trainee  History 1 

 Commonwealth Psychology 
Associates, LLC 

Administrative Assistant Psychology 1 

 EquipNet Pharmaceutical Account Executive Political Science 1 

 GE  Tax Analyst Economics/Russian & 
Eastern European 
Studies  

1 

  Retirement Analyst Economics 1 

 Granite Telecommunications Cloud and Network Infrastructure 
Solutions Specialist 

Economics 1 

 Harbinger Capital Partners Receptionist Biology 1 
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Business  Cont'd Integrated Staffing Solutions Executive Recruiter Neuroscience 1 

 Klarna Customer Service Case Manager Sociology 1 

 Lavastorm Analytics Business Development Representative  Economics/Political 
Science 

1 

 Lawline.com Accreditation Specialist Anthropology 1 

 LeaseQ Finance Associate History/German 1 

 Liberty Mutual Employee Economics 1 

 LoopUp Business Development Associate Political Science 1 

 Market View Research Project Director Psychology 1 

 MediaMath Business Analyst  Psychology 1 

 Michael Page Recruitment Consultant Economics 1 

 Signpost Business Representative Political Science 1 

 Talener Relationship Manager Economics 1 

 The Hartford  Associate in Operations and Technology 
Leadership Development Program 

Mathematics 1 

 The Learning Centers at Fair Plex Administrative Assistant English 1 

 The Maine Pie Co. Social Media Manager  Studio Art/Psychology  1 

 The Nippon Foundation Management Trainee  Economics 1 

 The Oxbridge Group Associate Math/American Studies 1 

 TicketNetwork Database Engineer Trainee Economics 1 

 Town of Chatham Assistant Harbormaster Political Science 1 

 Tradeweb Associate/Project Management/Business 
Analyst 

Computer Engineering 1 

 Unique Properties, Inc. Research Analyst Economics 1 

 VMTurbo Business Development Representative  Biology 1 

 Weber Shandwick Assistant Digital Associate Anthropology 1 

 WeWork Associate Economics 1 

 Whitman Insight Strategies Research Intern Political Science 1 

 Worldwide Express Account Executive Economics 1 

 Yelp Account Executive Economics 1 

Consulting Ernst & Young Associate Economics 1 

 JDX Consulting Associate Consultant, Accounting and 
Financial Services 

Mechanical 
Engineering 

1 

 PwC Management Consulting Economics 2 

Education Excel Academy Charter Schools 5/6th Grade Social Studies Teacher History 1 

Engineering Altera NCG Rotation Program Bioengineering 1 

 Amazon Robotics Deployment Engineer Mechanical 
Engineering 

1 

 BVH Integrated Services HVAC Engineer Mechanical 
Engineering 

1 

 CB&I Radiological Controls Geology 1 

 CHA Consulting Civil Engineer Mechanical 
Engineering 

1 

 Clough Harbour & Associates Assistant Engineer Mechanical 
Engineering 

1 

 ConforMIS, Inc. CAD Engineer I Bioengineering 1 

 
 

CryoXtract Instruments Automation Engineer Mechanical 
Engineering 

1 
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Engineering Cont'd Epic Technical Services ID Philosophy/ 
Computer Science   

1 

 GE Mechanical Engineer Mechanical 
Engineering 

1 

  Steam Turbine Engineer Mechanical 
Engineering 

1 

 General Dynamics Structural Engineer I Mechanical 
Engineering 

1 

  Entry-Level Field Engineer Mechanical 
Engineering 

1 

  Systems Engineer Electrical Engineering 2 

  Engineer 1 Mechanical 
Engineering 

1 

  Engineer Mechanical 
Engineering 

1 

  ELP Engineer  Electrical Engineering 1 

 Hallam- ICS Junior Control Engineer Electrical Engineering 1 

 Harvey Tool Technical Sales Trainee Bioengineering 1 

  Sales Bioengineering 1 

 Hitachi Data Systems Automation Engineer Computer Engineering 1 

 KAPL  Entry Level Electrical Engineer  Electrical Engineering/ 
English 

1 

 Knolls Atomic Power Lab Entry-Level Electrical Engineer Electrical Engineering 1 

 Knolls Atomic Power Laboratory  Mechanical Engineer  Mechanical 
Engineering 

1 

 Landis+Gyr Technical Implementation Engineer Electrical Engineering 1 

 Mass Electric Construction Co. Field Engineer/ Estimator  Mechanical 
Engineering 

1 

  Field Engineer Mechanical 
Engineering 

1 

 Newgrange Design Design Assistant Physics 1 

 Niagara Bottling Manufacturing Development Process 
Fellow 

Mechanical 
Engineering 

1 

 Otis Elevator Account Manager Mechanical 
Engineering 

1 

 PHASE(n) Corp Manufacturing Engineer Bioengineering 1 

 PiSA BioPharm Junior Engineer Bioengineering 1 

 Portsmouth Naval Shipyard Nuclear Engineer Mechanical 
Engineering 

1 

 PTC Associate Technical Support Engineer Mechanical 
Engineering 

1 

 Salient Management Company Software Developer 1  Computer Science 1 

 Schenectady County Assistant Facilities Engineer Mechanical 
Engineering 

1 

 The Whiting-Turner Contracting 
Company 

Project Engineer Mechanical 
Engineering 

1 

 UTC Aerospace Systems Mechanical Design Engineer Mechanical 
Engineering 

1 

 Utility Digital Producer Computer Science 1 

 Veteran Design & Construction Mechanical Engineer Mechanical 
Engineering 

1 

 Virgin Instruments  Mechanical Engineer Mechanical 
Engineering 

1 

 WSP USA Electrical Design Engineer  Electrical Engineering 1 

Government Government Transformation & Education and Outreach Fellow Political Science 1 
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Government Cont'd Agency Partnership 

 Hillary for America Fellow Political Science 1 

 Massachusetts House of 
Representatives 

Chief of Staff Psychology 1 

 U.S. House of Representatives Intern Political Science 1 

 U.S. Senator Kristen Gillibrand Intern History 1 

Healthcare Baystate Medical Center ER Medical Scribe Biology 1 

 Boston Plastic Surgery Administrative Assistant Psychology 1 

 Fisher BioServices Respitory Technician  Asian Studies  1 

 McLean Hospital Community Residence Counselor Psychology 1 

 Memorial Sloan Kettering Cancer 
Center  

Physician Office Assistant  Neuroscience 1 

 North Shore Hospital Hospital Administration Political Science 1 

 North Shore University Hospital Project Coordinator-Hospital 
Administration 

Neuroscience 1 

 Omni Eye Scribe Biology/Arts  1 

 Outercape Health Services Inc. Medical Assistant  Neuroscience 1 

 Paper  PT Assistant Biology 1 

 ScribeAmerica Medical Transcriptionist Biochemistry 1 

  Scribe ID Biology/ 
Anthropology 

1 

 St. Peter's Hospital Patient Care Tech Biology 1 

 Trinity Health Clinical Technology Management 
Technician  

Bioengineering 1 

 Upper Hudson Planned 
Parenthood Advocates of NY 

Patient Services Intern Psychology 1 

 Washington University School of 
Medicine 

Not Provided Biology 1 

Human Resources Goldman Sachs Human Capital Management Analyst Economics 1 

 PharmaLogics Recruiting Executive Recruiter Psychology 1 

 Robert Half Technology Enterprise Technical Recruiter History 1 

 St. Peter's Health Partners Human Resources Assistant Psychology 1 

Law Cravath Swaine & Moore Paralegal Political Science 1 

 Public Law Center  Not Provided Political Science 1 

 Wilson Elser Legal Assistant Political Science 1 

 Wilson Elser Moskowitz Edelman 
and Dicker LLP 

Litigation Paralegal Political Science/ 
Russian 

1 

Public Relations AMP Agency Media Coordinator Political Science 1 

 Green Tech High Charter School Director of Fundraising and Public 
Relations  

Anthropology/Africana 
Studies 

1 

 Grey Group Assistant Account Executive English 1 

 iCrossing Assistant Media Planner Psychology 1 

 Union College Assistant English 1 

Technology AIG Global Security Operations 
Center (GSOC) 

Security Analyst-Latin America Latin American & 
Caribbean Studies 

1 

 Commerce Hub Not Provided Computer Engineering 1 

 IBM Software Developer Computer 
Science/Mathematics 

1 

 MasterCard Associate Analyst in Advanced Analytics Computer Science 1 
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Technology Cont'd NYS Insurance Fund Informational Technology Specialist 2 
programmer 

Computer Science 1 

Education/Academia City Year Corps Member  French and 
Francophone Studies 

1 

   Political Science/ 
Spanish and Hispanic 
Studies  

1 

  Tutor History 1 

 City Year  Corps Member  English 1 

 City Year DC Corps Member  English 1 

 City Year Philadelphia  Corps Member  Neuroscience/ Classics  1 

 Emmanuel College Instructional Strategies Specialist Computer Science/ 
English 

1 

 Fundaction Exit Interno de los Proyectos de Comunication 
y Captacion de fondos1 

Anthropology 1 

 Hebron Academy  Math Teacher  ID Math/Psychology 1 

 High School Substitute Teacher English 1 

 Intensive Education Academy Teaching Assistant Neuroscience/History  1 

 Japan Exchange Teaching Program 
(JET) 

Assistant Language Teacher Psychology 1 

 JET Program Teacher Bioengineering 1 

 McCall Middle School Substitute Teacher History 1 

 New England Center for Children Teacher Neuroscience 1 

 Newton Public School Teacher Aide Sociology 1 

 Northfield Mount Hermon School Assistant Teacher  Psychology/Philosophy 1 

 Not Provided  English Teacher in Prague  English/ Studio Art 1 

 NYC Teaching Fellows  Teacher  Biology 1 

 Pomona Public Library Librarian Sociology 1 

 Private Academy  English Teacher Neuroscience 1 

 School of Rock East Brunswick Vocal Teacher Theater 1 

 Shore Country Day School Teacher ID Classics/English 1 

 Success Academy Charter Schools STEM Intern Neuroscience 1 

 TCIS Young Learner Center English Teacher Classics 1 

 Teach for America Teacher Biology 1 

 Teach for America  Corp Member/Teacher  Political Science 1 

 TPAIF  Language Teaching Assistant  French 1 

 Union College Admissions Assistant Psychology/Studio Fine 
Arts 

1 

 University of Rennes 7 English Teacher  French 1 

 USA Teachers  Teacher  English 1 

 Winchendon School English Teacher English 1 

 Willistant Northampton School English Teacher  English/Anthropology  1 

Fashion/Design Designs by Forty Owner Managerial Economics 1 

 VICI Store Management Psychology 1 

Film/Entertainment  Deutsche Bank Associate Digital Producer ID Political Science/ 
Arts  

1 

 Long Wharf Theater  Costume/Design Intern  Theater 1 

 Rocnite Entertainment Director Sociology 1 
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Film/Entertainment Cont'd Spears & Arrows Directors Assistant OT: Film Production  1 

 UberFilm Producer English 1 

Sales & Marketing  Anthem, Inc.  Sales Accountant Representative  Economics 1 

 Apple Product Specialist  Arts (Theater & Dance, 
Visual, Music) 

1 

 Atlantic Brewing Company Tasting Room Staff  Political Science 1 

 Basil Tree Catering Sales and Marketing Assistant Physics 1 

 Brandwatch Social Media Data Analyst ID Computer Science/ 
Japanese 

1 

 Capital Pacific Marketing and Research Associate Economics 1 

 CBRE/New England Marketing Coordinator ID Economics/Arts 1 

 Communispace Client and Consumer Services English 1 

  Client & Consumer Services Intern Psychology 1 

 E&J Gallo Sales Consultant Psychology 1 

 EMC MDP Associate  Political Science 1 

 Eversource Energy Marketing & Events Planning Intern Political Science 1 

 Glamorise Foundations, Inc. Digital Marketing Manager Psychology 1 

 Harvey Tool Technical Sales Trainee Classics 1 

 Indeed.com Account Executive Psychology 1 

   Sociology 1 

 Intra Links Sales Rep Economics 1 

 IPSOS Research Analyst Political Science 1 

 MediaLink Associate Sociology 1 

 New York Yankees Inside Sales Associate Psychology 1 

 Professional Staffing Group Creative and Marketing Staffing Specialist Political Science/ 
Sociology 

1 

 Slack & Company Client Service Intern Sociology 1 

 The Advisory Board Company Marketing and Sales Associate Political Science 1 

 VM Turbo Sales Development Representative- 
Southeast 

Environmental Science 1 

Technology & Media  Fidelity Investments LEAP Program Software Engineer Computer 
Science/French 

1 

 Fox Sports Media Group Client Service Coordinator: Home Team 
Sports 

Political Science 1 

 MetTel Video Editor Political Science/ Film 
Studies 

1 

 Systems America Android Developer Computer Science 1 

 TSF Capital  Junior Software Developer Computer Engineering 1 

Finance/Banking  AdvantageData Fixed Income Analyst  Economics 1 

 Aspen Reinsurance (AHL) Underwriter Trainee, Aspen Graduate 
Program, Capital Markets  

Political Science 1 

 AXA Financial Advisor Economics 1 

  Financial Planner Philosophy 1 

  Financial Consultant Economics 1 

 Bank of America Risk Management Analyst Mathematics 1 

 Bottomline Technologies Network Analyst Economics 1 

 Brown Brothers Harriman & Co. Treasury Analyst Economics 1 

 Citigroup Sales and Trading Analyst Economics 1 
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Finance/Banking Cont'd  Analyst- Credit Sales Economics 1 

 Connect America Medical Alert 
Company 

Financial Analyst Economics 1 

 Deutsche Bank Analyst Economics 1 

 Edward Jones Investments  Financial Advisor  Economics 1 

 Eze Software Group Analyst Bioengineering 1 

 Fidelity Investments Financial Representative  Economics 1 

 Goldman Sachs Analyst Managerial Economics 1 

 Greenwich Associates Research Associate ID Computer 
Science/Economics  

1 

 JP Morgan Asset Management Analyst Economics 1 

 Lake Street Advisors, LLC Operations Analyst Managerial Economics 1 

 Merrill Lynch Summer Analyst Economics 1 

 Northwestern Medical Center Financial Analyst Economics 1 

 Northwestern Mutual  Financial Representative  Economics 1 

   Political Science 1 

 Putnam Investments Dealer Marketing Services (Internal Sales) Economics 1 

 PwC Risk Assurance Associate Economics 1 

 Quasar Trading Trader Managerial Economics 1 

 Rush Street Capital Associate Political Science 1 

 Simsbury Bank Junior Credit Analyst Economics 1 

 State Street Alternative 
Investment Solutions 

Associate 1, Custody Specialist Economics 1 

 State Street Financial Quantitative Liquidity Analyst Mechanical 
Engineering 

1 

 Taiping Insurance Analyst Economics 1 

 The Ayco Company Senior Portfolio Administrator Managerial Economics 1 

  Financial Analyst & Planner English 1 

 Weeden and Company Analyst  Economics/ 
Anthropology  

1 

 Wells Fargo Multifamily Capital Analyst Economics 1 

Real Estate Arthur J. Gallagher & Co. Producer: Property and Casualty, Surety 
Bonding 

Political Science 1 

 Colonial Property Management Leasing Associate Philosophy 1 

 Equity Residential Property Administrator History 1 

 Ernie Marcus  Real Estate Developer  Psychology 1 

 Jones Lang Lasalle Life Science Intern Economics 1 

 New York Habitat Licensed Real Estate Salesperson Economics 1 

 Sinitra Company Urban Development Political Science 1 

Research & Science  AMRI Research Scientist ID Biology/ 
Anthropology 

1 

 Bar Ilan University  Research Assistant Physics 1 

 Boston Children's Hospital Epilepsy Genetics Program Researcher  Biochemistry 1 

 Dana-Farber Cancer Institute Clinical Research Coordinator Biology 1 

 Harvard University Research Assistant Biochemistry 1 

 High Mountain Institute  Math Apprentice  Environmental Science 1 

 IBM  IBM Watson Genomics Analytics Research Biology 1 
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Research & Science Cont'd Laboratory Alliance of Cny Technical Assistant Neuroscience 1 

 Meditech Laboratory Application Specialist Anthropology 1 

 Memorial Sloan Kettering Cancer 
Center  

Session Assistant Psychology 1 

 National Institutes of Health Post-Baccalaureate Researcher Bioengineering 1 

 North Shore LIJ Hospital Research Coordinator for Pediatric 
Pulmonology 

Math/ Sociology 1 

 Regeneron Pharmaceuticals, Inc. Biotech Production Specialist Neuroscience 1 

 SI Group Associate Chemist Biology 1 

 Tel Aviv University Research Assistant Neuroscience 1 

 Union College Psychology Lab  Research Assistant Psychology 1 

 University of Pittsburgh Medical 
Center  

Researcher  Biology 1 

 Wadsworth Center Senior Lab Technician  Neuroscience 1 

 Winthrop University Hospital & 
Hofstra University 

Clinical Research Analyst in Urology 
Department  

Biology 1 

Social/Human Services  African Refugee Development 
Center 

Higher Education Caseworker History 1 

 Masorti UK Manager  Philosophy/Music 1 

 The Brien Center Outreach Case Manager Anthropology/ Spanish 
& Hispanic Studies  

1 

 The Center for Sexual Assault Crisis 
Counseling and Education 

Prevention Educator Psychology 1 

 The New England Center for 
Children 

Level 2 Teacher English 1 

Advertising & Public 
Relations  

MSM DesignZ Digital Media Community Manager Psychology 1 

 PR Firm  Not Provided Political Science/ 
Economics 

1 

Tourism/Travel Disney  Merchandise Employee Psychology 1 

Animals  Kentucky Reptile Zoo Seasonal Keeper Biology 1 

Environment Criterium Lalncette Engineers Environmental Technician Environmental Science 1 

 EcoHealth Alliance  Assistant Managing Editor & Program 
Assistant 

Environmental Policy 1 

 Environmental Scientist HydroEnvironmental Solutions, Inc. Environmental Science 1 

 Eversource Energy Energy Efficiency Product Management 
Intern 

Environmental Science 1 

 Greenovate Boston Associate Environmental Policy 1 

 Groundwater & Environmental 
Services, Inc. 

Geologist Geology 1 

 Kleinfelder Staff Professional Geologist Geology 1 

 LBG Inc. Hydrogeologist Geology 1 

 O'Connell Shellfish Acquaculturist Psychology 1 

 Thacher State Park Student Conservation Corps (SCS) 
AmeriCorps:  

Geology 1 

 TRC Companies Environmental Scientist Environmental Policy 1 

 VHB  Environmental Planner  Environmental Science 1 

 Watershed Assessment Associate, 
LLC 

Laboratory 1 Field Technician Environmental Science 1 

Farming  Morning Glory Farm Field Hand Geology 1 

Interior Design Annsley Interiors Intern English 1 

 Phillips Design Interior Designer Art History/Studio Art  1 
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Pharmaceuticals Merck Contractor Neuroscience 1 

 Regeneron Pharmaceuticals, Inc. Biotech Production Specialist Biology 1 

  Not Provided Biology 1 

 Shire Pharmaceuticals Not Provided Neuroscience 1 

Psychology/Counseling/ 
Social/Human Services  

New England Center for Children Teacher Level 1  Psychology 1 

Retail/Merchandising  Ann Taylor Assistant Store Manager Psychology 1 

 DeSheli Beauty Center Beauty Consultant Political Science 1 

 Macy's  Sales Associate Mechanical 
Engineering 

1 

 Soft As A Grape Sales Associate English/ Studio Art 1 

 Whole Foods Market Associate Psychology 1 

Entrepreneurial/Sales & 
Marketing  

Vector Marketing  District Manager  Political Science/ 
Psychology  

1 

Non Profit Girls Inc. Ops Smart OT: Systems of 
Oppression 

1 

 Global Child Development Manager Chinese 1 

 Hackensack Blue and Gold 
Scholarship 

Charity Officer English 1 

 Peace Corps Corps Member  ID Psychology/ 
Anthropology  

1 

Civil Service Ramsey Rescue Squad Volunteer Firefighter Biology 1 

Law/Legal Services Keefe Bartells, LLC Legal Assistant History 1 

Professional Sports Florida Panthers Athlete  Psychology 1 

 NY Riveters Athlete  Psychology 1 

 Professional Hockey  Athlete Psychology 2 

   Economics 1 

   Political Science 1 

Religious Life  Not Provided Ministry English/ Studio Art 1 

Broadcasting/Journalism  Self-Employed Freelance Writer English 1 

Food  Cold Spring Chamber of Commerce PR/Marketing Specialist English 1 

Graphic Design 20something, LLC Head of Design Visual Arts 1 

Grand Total    330 
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Section 9: Further Study by Major 
 
Major School Name Field Of Study Degree

  
# 

Africana Studies Syracuse University Master in Higher Education Administration MS 1 
Anthropology University of Massachusetts Boston Not Provided Not 

Provided 
1 

Anthropology  Columbia University College of Physicians  Medicine  MD 1 
Arts (Theater & Dance, 
Visual, Music) 

William Esper Studio Certificate Program Certificate 
Program 

1 

Biochemistry Tufts University School of Medicine Medicine  MD 1 
 University of Pennsylvania Bioengineering MS 1 
 Weill Cornell Graduate School of Medical 

Sciences 
Pharmacology PhD 1 

Biochemistry/French  University at Buffalo Speech Therapy  MA 1 
Bioengineering University of Massachusetts Medical 

School 
Medicine  MD 1 

 Worcester Polytechnic Institute PhD in Biomedical Engineering PhD 1 
Biology Albany Medical College Medicine  MD 1 
   MBA/MD 1 
 Farmingdale State College- SUNY Not Provided Not 

Provided 
1 

 Lake Erie College of Osteopathic Medicine Medicine  DO 1 
 Saddleback College Chemistry  Not 

Provided 
1 

 Tufts University School of Medicine Biomedical Sciences MS 1 
 Union Graduate College Master of Arts in Teaching MAT 1 
 University of Pittsburgh Molecular Pharmacology PhD 1 
 Wadsworth Center Public Health MS 1 
Biology/German Albany Medical College  Medicine  MD 1 
Biology/Music Albany Medical School Medicine  MD 1 
Biology/Sociology  University at Buffalo School of Medicine 

and Biomedical Sciences  
Medicine  MD 1 

Chemistry Albany College of Pharmacy Pharmacy  PharmD 1 
 Union Graduate College Master of Arts in Teaching MAT 1 
 University of North Carolina Chapel Hill Physical Chemistry PhD 1 
Chemistry/Classics  Albany Medical College  Medicine  MD 1 
Chemistry/Economics Albany Medical College Medicine  MD 1 
Chemistry/Music  Stony Brook University  Chemistry  PhD 1 
Chemistry/Philosophy Albany Medical College Medicine  MD 1 
Computer Engineering Yale University Master in Business Administration MBA 1 
Computer Science University of New Hampshire  Computer Science PhD 1 
Economics George Mason Law Law JD 1 
 Villanova School of Business Master of Science in Finance (MSF) MBA 1 
Economics/English  Albany Law School Law JD 1 
Economics/Geology University of Louisiana at Lafayette Petroleum Geology MS 1 
Economics/Math Columbia University Operations Research MS 1 
Electrical Engineering University of Wisconsin - Madison Electrical Engineering PhD 1 
English Georgetown University Security Studies MS 1 
 Suffolk University Law School Law JD 1 
 Syracuse University Law JD 1 
 Union Graduate College  English/Education MAT 1 
 University of New Hampshire English MA 1 
English/ Biology  Emory University  English PhD 1 
Environmental Policy Center for Coastal Studies Marine Science & Education Center MS 1 
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Major School Name Field Of Study Degree
  

# 

Environmental Policy 
Cont'd 

University of California, Berkley, Hass 
School of Business 

Business for Arts, Sciences and Engineering Business  1 

Environmental Science  SUNY College of Environmental Sciences & 
Forestry 

Environmental Sciences MS 1 

Geology Kansas State University Geology MA 1 
 Lehigh University Geology MS 1 
 University of Michigan Geology PhD 1 
 University of Pittsburgh Geology PhD 1 
History Boston College Secondary Education MAT 1 
 Samford University, Cumberland School of 

Law 
Law JD 1 

History/Political Science  University of St. Andrews  Environmental History  MA 1 
ID Biology/Economics Albany Medical College Medicine  MD 1 
 Albany Medical College  Medicine  MD 1 
ID Biology/Sociology  Albany Medical College Medicine  MD 1 
 Albany Medical School Medicine  MD 1 
ID Economics/Geology SOAS University of London Global Energy and Climate Policy MS 1 
ID Mathematics/Biology Tufts University School of Medicine Biomedical Sciences MS 1 
ID Political Science/ 
Anthropology 

New York University Journalism MA 1 

Interdepartmental Blacksmithing School Black Smith  Not 
Provided 

1 

Law and Public Policy Albany Law School Law JD 1 
Managerial Economics Union Graduate College MBA Healthcare Management MBA 2 
Math/Economics  Boston College  Economics  PhD 1 
Mathematics Northeastern University Accounting and Business Administration  MSA/MBA 1 
 Ohio State University Statistics PhD 1 
Mathematics  University at Albany- SUNY Mathematics  PhD 1 
Mathematics/Sociology Wake Forest University Law JD 1 
Mechanical Engineering University of Colorado Boulder Mechanical Engineering PHD PhD 1 
 University of Southern California Mechanical Engineering PhD 1 
Mechanical Engineering/ 
Chemistry  

Stanford University  Mechanical Engineering PhD 1 

Music Tufts University Biomedical Sciences MS 1 
 University of Wisconsin- Madison Piano Performance MM 1 
Neuroscience London School of Economics Conflict Studies MSc 1 
 Philadelphia College of Osteopathic 

Medicine  
Biomedical Sciences MS 1 

 Queens College- CUNY Non Specified Not 
Provided 

1 

 Albany Law School Law JD 1 
 Manchester Community College Continuing Ed MA 1 
Philosophy  University of Southern California Philosophy  PhD 1 
Physics The Catholic University of America Physics PhD 1 
 University of Michigan Physics PhD 1 
Physics/Math Rice University  Physics PhD 1 
Political Science University of Alabama School of Law Law JD 1 
Political Science  University of Miami Law JD 1 
Political Science/History  Boston College  Law JD 1 
Political Science/Spanish University at Albany- SUNY Master in Public Administration MPA 1 
Psychology Marywood University Clinical Psychology PsyD 1 
 University of New Hampshire- School of 

Law 
Law JD 1 

 University of Pennsylvania Advanced Nursing BSN/MSN 1 



First Destination Report 
 

Class of 2015 
  

Page 30 of 32 
 

Major School Name Field Of Study Degree
  

# 

Psychology Cont'd Niagara University  Childhood Education MS 1 
Psychology/Chinese  Union Graduate College  Chinese  MAT 1 
Sociology Boston College Social Work MSW 1 
 Springfield College  Social Work  MSW 1 
Grand Total    94 
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Section 10: Further Study by Field 
 
Field School Name Degree Major # 
Accounting and Business 
Administration  

Northeastern University MSA/MBA Mathematics 1 

Advanced Nursing University of Pennsylvania BSN/MSN Psychology 1 
Bioengineering University of Pennsylvania MS Biochemistry 1 
Biomedical Sciences Philadelphia College of Osteopathic Medicine  MS Neuroscience 1 
 Tufts University MS Music 1 
 Tufts University School of Medicine MS Biology 1 
   ID Mathematics/Biology 1 
Blacksmith  Blacksmithing School Not Provided Interdepartmental 1 
Business for Arts, Sciences and 
Engineering 

University of California, Berkley, Hass School of 
Business 

Business  Environmental Policy 1 

Certificate Program William Esper Studio Certificate 
Program 

Arts (Theater & Dance, 
Visual, Music) 

1 

Chemistry  Saddleback College Not Provided Biology 1 
 Stony Brook University  PhD Chemistry/Music  1 
Childhood Education Niagara University  MS Psychology  1 
Clinical Psychology Marywood University PsyD Psychology 1 
Computer Science University of New Hampshire  PhD Computer Science 1 
Conflict Studies London School of Economics MSc Neuroscience 1 
Continuing Ed Manchester Community College MA Neuroscience  1 
Economics  Boston College  PhD Math/Economics  1 
Electrical Engineering University of Wisconsin - Madison PhD Electrical Engineering 1 
English Emory University  PhD English/Biology  1 
 University of New Hampshire MA English 1 
English/Education Union Graduate College  MAT English 1 
Environmental History  University of St. Andrews  MA History/Political Science  1 
Environmental Sciences SUNY College of Environmental Sciences & Forestry MS Environmental Science  1 
Finance Villanova School of Business MBA Economics 1 
Geology Kansas State University MA Geology 1 
 Lehigh University MS Geology 1 
 University of Michigan PhD Geology 1 
 University of Pittsburgh PhD Geology 1 
Global Energy and Climate Policy SOAS University of London MS ID Economics/Geology 1 
Journalism New York University MA ID Political Science/ 

Anthropology 
1 

Law Albany Law School JD Economics/English  1 
   Law and Public Policy (6 

yr. program) 
1 

   Neuroscience  1 
 Boston College  JD Political Science/ History  1 
 George Mason Law JD Economics 1 
 Samford University, Cumberland School of Law JD History 1 
 Suffolk University Law School JD English 1 
 Syracuse University JD English 1 
 University of Alabama School of Law JD Political Science 1 
 University of Miami JD Political Science  1 
 University of New Hampshire- School of Law JD Psychology 1 
 Wake Forest University JD Mathematics/Sociology 1 
Marine Science & Education 
Center 

Center for Coastal Studies MS Environmental Policy 1 

Master in Business Yale University MBA Computer Engineering 1 
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Field School Name Degree Major # 
Administration 
Master in Higher Education 
Administration 

Syracuse University MS Africana Studies 1 

Master in Public Administration University at Albany- SUNY MPA Political Science/ Spanish 1 
Master of Social Work Boston College MSW Sociology 1 
 Springfield College  MSW Sociology  1 
Master of Arts in Teaching Union Graduate College MAT Biology 1 
   Chemistry 1 
   Psychology/ Chinese  1 
Mathematics  University at Albany- SUNY PhD Mathematics  1 
MBA Healthcare Management Union Graduate College MBA Managerial Economics 2 
Mechanical Engineering Stanford University  PhD Mechanical Engineering/ 

Chemistry  
1 

 University of Southern California PhD Mechanical Engineering 1 
 University of Colorado Boulder PhD Mechanical Engineering 1 
Medicine  Albany Medical College MD Biology 1 
   Chemistry/Economics 1 
   Chemistry/Philosophy 1 
   ID Biology/Economics 1 
   ID Biology/Sociology  1 
   Biology 1 
   Biology/German 1 
   Chemistry/Classics  1 
   ID Biology/Economics 1 
   Biology/Music 1 
   ID Biology/Sociology  1 
 Columbia University College of Physicians  MD Anthropology  1 
 Lake Erie College of Osteopathic Medicine DO Biology 1 
 Tufts University School of Medicine MD Biochemistry 1 
 University at Buffalo School of Medicine and 

Biomedical Sciences  
MD Biology/ Sociology  1 

 University of Massachusetts Medical School MD Bioengineering 1 
Molecular Pharmacology University of Pittsburgh PhD Biology 1 
Not specified Queens College- CUNY Not Provided Neuroscience 1 
 Farmingdale State College- SUNY Not Provided Biology 1 
 University of Massachusetts Boston Not Provided Anthropology 1 
Operations Research Columbia University MS Economics/Math 1 
Petroleum Geology University of Louisiana at Lafayette MS Economics/Geology 1 
Pharmacology Weill Cornell Graduate School of Medical Sciences PhD Biochemistry 1 
Pharmacy  Albany College of Pharmacy PharmD Chemistry 1 
PhD in Biomedical Engineering Worcester Polytechnic Institute PhD Bioengineering 1 
Philosophy  University of Southern California PhD Philosophy  1 
Physical Chemistry University of North Carolina Chapel Hill PhD Chemistry 1 
Physics Rice University  PhD Physics/Math 1 
 The Catholic University of America PhD Physics 1 
 University of Michigan PhD Physics 1 
Piano Performance University of Wisconsin- Madison MM Music 1 
Public Health Wadsworth Center MS Biology 1 
Secondary Education Boston College MAT History 1 
Security Studies Georgetown University MS English 1 
Speech Therapy  University at Buffalo MA Biochemistry/French  1 
Statistics Ohio State University PhD Mathematics 1 
Grand Total    94 

 


